10
11
12
13
14
ar
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

PZS

STATE OF NEVADA
LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT
RELATIONS BOARD

COUNTY OF CLARK,
Complainant, ITEM NO. 592A

VS. CASE NO. A1-045810

SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL ) ORDER
UNION, LOCAL 1107, . _—

Respondent.
For Complainant: Mari-Anne Miller, Esa
Clark County District Attorney’s Office
For Respondent: Brooke D. Pierman, Esq.

On August 3, 2004, Complainant COUNTY OF CLARK (hereafter “County”) filed aﬂ
Complaint with the LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT RELATIONS
BOARD (hereafter “Board™) against Respondent SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL|

UNION, LOCAL 1107 (hereafter “Union”).

On August 9, 2005, a Stipulation and Order for Dismissal was filed by the parties stating

that the dispute in the above-entitled matter had been resolved.

The Board held deliberations on this matter on September 7, 2005, noticed in accordance

with Nevada’s Open Meeting Law. Based upon the Board’s deliberations,

/{7
Iy
/1
/17
11
'y
iy

392A-1




10

H

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Complaint is dismissed with prejudice with each

party to bear its own attorney’s fees and costs.

DATED this 8 day of September, 2005.

LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-
MANAGEMENT RELATIONS BOARD

AROST ESQ., Board Member

592A -2

o



