## STATE OF NEVADA

## LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT

	1		
3	RELATIONS BOARD		
4			
5	COUNTY OF CLARK,		}
6	Complainant,		ITEM NO. 592A
7	vs.		CASE NO. A1-045810
8	SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL SUNION, LOCAL 1107,		ORDER
9	Respondent.		
11	For Complainant:	Mary-Anne Miller	, Esq.
12			rict Attorney's Office
13	For Respondent:	Brooke D. Pierma	n, Esq.
14	On August 3, 2004, Complainant COUNTY OF CLARK (hereafter "County") filed		
15	Complaint with the LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT RELATION		
16	BOARD (hereafter "Board") against Respondent SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONA		
17	UNION, LOCAL 1107 (hereafter "Union").		
18	On August 9, 2005, a Stipulation and Order for Dismissal was filed by the parties statis		
19	that the dispute in the above-entitled matter had been resolved.		
20	The Board held deliberations on this matter on September 7, 2005, noticed in accordance		
21	with Nevada's Open Meeting Law. Based upon the Board's deliberations,		
22	111		
23	///		
24	111		
	///		
26	///		
27	///		

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Complaint is dismissed with prejudice with each party to bear its own attorney's fees and costs.

DATED this 8th day of September, 2005.

LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT RELATIONS BOARD

BY: Jamara Baringo TAMARA E. BARENGO, Chairman

RV.

E. DICKS, ESQ., Vice-Chairman

JANET/TROST, ESQ., Board Member